223
IE3 CONFORM
Application
Contactors are used to remotely control and protect (in combination with overload relays) electric motors and other
electric loads with nominal power up to 160kW (at 400V AC3 duty).
Advantages
n	Mounting on DIN rail and mounting plates
n	High technical performance

 284
Motor contactor CEM9.10; 25A(AC1); 9A; 4kW(AC3)*
Type Code No. Wiring diagram Weight
[g]
Packaging
[pcs]
Motor contactor CEM9.01; 25A(AC1); 9A; 4kW(AC3)*
Type Code No. Wiring diagram Weight
[g]
Packaging
[pcs]
Motor contactor CEM12.10; 25A(AC1); 12A; 5.5kW(AC3)*
Type Code No. Wiring diagram Weight
[g]
Packaging
[pcs]
Motor contactor CEM12.01; 25A(AC1); 12A; 5.5kW(AC3)*
Type Code No. Wiring diagram Weight
[g]
Packaging
[pcs]
* Auxiliary contact 1NO integrated
* Auxiliary contact 1NC integrated
* Auxiliary contact 1NO integrated
* Auxiliary contact 1NC integrated
For auxiliary contact blocks, see page 230
Miniature and motor contactors, auxiliary contactors and overload relays
    Technical data on page
ET
IC
O
N
BIE.indb   225 22. 02. 2019   15:32:58
232
RE67.1D-40 004643415 25-40    CEM32...
CEM40 300 1
RE67.1D-50 004643416 32-50
RE67.2D-57 004644417 40-57
CEM50
...
CEM80
310 1
RE67.2D-63 004644418 50-63
RE67.2D-70 004644419 57-70
RE67.2D-80 004644420 63-80
RE27D-0,4 004642400 0,28-0,4
CEM09
...
CEM25
147 1
RE27D-0,63 004642401 0,4-0,63
RE27D-0,8 004642402 0,56-0,8
RE27D-1,2 004642403 0,8-1,2
RE27D-1,8 004642404 1,2-1,8
RE27D-2,8 004642405 1,8-2,8
RE27D-4,0 004642406 2,8-4,0
RE27D-6,3 004642407 4-6,3
RE27D-8,0 004642408 5,6-8
RE27D-10 004642409 7-10
RE27D-12,5 004642410 8-12,5
RE27D-15 004642411 10-15
RE27D-17 004642412 11-17
RE27D-23 004642413 15-23
RE27D-32 004642414 22-32
  288
Overload relay RE67.1D
Type Code No. Current setting
range
For use with Weight Packaging
[A] [g] [pcs]
Overload relay RE67.2D
Type Code No. Current setting
range
For use with Weight Packaging
[A] [g] [pcs]
Overload relay RE27D
Type Code No. Current setting
range
For use with Weight Packaging
[A] [g] [pcs]
Overload relay
Miniature and motor contactors, auxiliary contactors and overload relays
Technical data on page
ET
IC
O
N
BIE.indb   232 22. 02. 2019   15:33:05
288
2%17$
07
45 82
RE17D RE27D
44,58 44,48 49,55
166
2540
15
5
13
0
11
0
93
RE67D
RE117.1D
RE317D
0,28-0,4 2
0,4-0,63 2
0,56-0,8 2
0,8-1,2 4
1,2-1,8 6
1,8-2,8 6
2,8-4 10
4-6,3 16
5,6-8 20
7-10 25
8-12,5 25
10-15 35
11-17 35
15-23 50
22-32 63
25-40 80
32-50 100
40-57 100
50-63 100
57-70 125
63-80 125
75-97 200
90-112 250
100-150 315
140-215 355
200-310 500
T1 T2 T3
Technical data
 - phase-failure sensitivity to IEC/EN 60947-4-1, DIN VDE 0660T.102
 - tripping class 10 according to standard 60947-4-1
 - temperature compensation
 - auxiliary contact 1NO/1NC
 - hand/auto/reset
Overload relay
overload relay recommended fuse
current setting gG (A)
PIN from auxiliary contactor
PIN from coil from contactorET
IC
O